LIBRARY MATERIAL RECOVERY ORDINANCE TOWN OF LIVERMORE FALLS

ATTEST: A True Copy of an ordinance entitled "Library Material Recovery Ordinance for the Town of Livermore Falls" as certified to me by the Municipal Officers of the Town of Livermore Falls on the 23rd day of February, 1983.

Town Clerk, Livermore Falls

LIBRARY MATERIAL RECOVERY ORDINANCE TOWN OF LIVERMORE FALLS

Whoever detains any book, audio visual material or other property of the Town of Livermore Falls Treat Memorial Public Library for seven (7) days after written notice to return same, delivered by certified mail or in hand by a police officer given after the expiration of the time which by the rules of the Livermore Falls Treat Memorial Library such article or other property may be kept, shall be subject to a fine equal to \$25.00 (per item) plus all overdue charges, and mailing and service costs, to be recovered in District Court to the use of the Livermore Falls Treat Memorial Public Library upon Complaint and Summons issued by any law enforcement officer of the Town of Livermore Falls.

Adopted March 7, 1983